Northwest Arkansas Regional Mobility Authority

Moving Northwest Arkansas Forward

Northwest Arkansas Regional Mobility Authority 1311 Clayton St., Springdale, AR 72762 | Ph: (479) 751-7125



MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

CHAIR, JUDGE BARRY MOEHRING VICE CHAIR, MAYOR DOUG SPROUSE SECRETARY/TREASURER, MAYOR JOHN FLYNN

The NWA RMA Board of Directors will meet in-person and virtually on Wednesday, April 24, 2024 at 2:30pm, *immediately following the RPC/Policy Committee Meeting*.

To join the meeting:

In-Person – NWARPC office, 1311 Clayton, Springdale Virtually – If you plan to attend via Zoom, the same meeting link will be used as the RPC/Policy Committee Meeting (email <u>ngibbs@nwarpc.org</u> for the meeting link)

The Draft Agenda includes:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF NWA RMA MEETING MINUTES FOR APRIL 26, 2023
- 4. APPLICATIONS FOR ARDOT TAP FUNDING FOR THE PROPOSED HWY 112 SIDEPATH
 - A. <u>NWA RMA RESOLUTION #2024-01</u> A Resolution Expressing the Willingness of the Northwest Arkansas Regional Mobility Authority (RMA) to Utilize Federal-Aid Transportation Alternatives Program (ARDOT TAP) Funds to Improve Highway 112 with a 12-Foot Sidepath
- 5. TITLE VI/ADA NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION DOCUMENTS
- 6. OTHER BUSINESS
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. ADJOURN